ORDINANCE NO. 1293

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY ADMINISTRATOR
TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER # 4 WITH PARKER NORTHWEST PAVING
COMPANY FOR CONSTRUCTION OF SEQUOIA PARKWAY STAGES 5 & 6 AND
TOWNSHIP ROAD STREET IMPROVEMENTS; AND DECLARING AN
EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the City of Canby has heretofore advertised and received bids for the Sequoia
Parkway Stages 5 & 6 and Township Road Street Improvements; and

WHEREAS, the notice of call for bids was duly and regularly published in the Oregon Daily
Journal of Commerce on November 27th, 2007; and

WHEREAS, bids were received and opened on December 18th, 2007 at 2:00 pm in the
Council Chamber of the Canby City Hall and the low, responsive bidder was Parker NW Paving
Company of Oregon City, Oregon; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the General Provisions for Public Contracting, the Canby
City Council, acting as the City’s Contract Review Board, met on January 16™, 2008 and awarded a
construction contract for the project to Parker NW Paving Company of Oregon City, Oregon in the
sum of $1,159,784.35; now therefore

THE CITY OF CANBY ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Mayor and City Administrator are hereby authorized and directed to
make, execute, and declare in the name of the City of Canby and on its behalf, the attached Change
Order No. 4 with Parker Northwest Paving Company of Oregon City, Oregon in the amount of
$41,520.17. A copy of the Change Order No. 4 is attached hereto and marked as Exhibit “A” and by
this reference incorporated herein.

Section 2. Inasmuch as it is in the best interest of the citizens of Canby, Oregon, to

complete this project as soon as possible, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance
shall therefore take effect immediately upon its enactment after final reading.

Ordinance 1293 - Page 1



SUBMITTED to the Canby City Council and read the first time at a regular meeting therefore
on Wednesday, August 6™, 2008; ordered posted as required by the Canby City Charter and
scheduled for second reading on Wednesday, August 20", 2008, after the hour of 7:30 pm at the
Council Meeting Chambers located at 155 NW 2" Avenue, Canby, Oregon.

Kivhsudu @cm/@u

Kimberly Scheafel) CMC
City Recorder Pro Tem

PASSED on second and final reading by the Canby City Council at a regular meeting thereof
on the 20th day of August, 2008, by the following vote:

YEAS: 5§ NAYS: 0
(A / ot OJZ"“‘Q"Z
Walt Daniels
Council President
ATTEST:
Kimberly Scheafer. EMC U
City Recorder Pro Tem

Ordinance 1293 - Page 2



EXHIBIT A
CHANGE ORDER NO. 4
Dated  August 1, 2008

OWNER'’S Project No ENGINEER’S Project No 1495

Project Sequoia Parkway 5&6 and Township Rd Street Improvements

CONTRACTOR Parker NW Paving Company

Contract For: Sequoia Parkway 5&6 and Contract Date: January 16®, 2008
Township Rd Street
_Improvements
To PARKER NW PAVING COMPANY
CONTRACTOR

You are directed to make the changes noted below in the subject Contract:

CITYOF CANBY e
OWNER
Dated Avs 2 ¢ 2ood
Nature of Changes
Bugni Property
1. Manorstone Block Wall along the Bugni Property 425 SF @ $30.00 $12,750.00
2.  6-foot Stacked Picture Frame Style Wood Fence 178 LF @ $37.49 6,673.22
3.  4-foot Black Powder Coated Vinyl Chainlink Fence 125 LF @ $22.24 2,780.00
4. 1-12'x4' Swing Gate 1 Each @ 562.00 562.00
5. 1-20'x4' Slide Gate 1 Each @ 1,091.00 1,091.00
6. 1-30'x4' Slide Gate 1 Each @ 1,636.00 1.636.00
$25,492.22
Perkins and Rover Properties
1. 6-foot Galvanized Chainlink Fence, 11 Gauge 125LF @ $15.25 $8,707.75
2. 1-12'x6' Single Swing Gate 1 Each @ 620.96 620.96
$9,328.71
Cross Walk and Arrow All Lump Sum 750.00
Total $ 35,570.93
Contractor’s Mark up@ 15% $35,570.93x0.15 $5,335.64
Contractor’s Bonding @1.5% $40,906.57 x .015 613.60
Total Cost Increase $41,520.17

H:\Projects\Canby\1495 Sequoia Pkwy 5\Change Order 04.wpd



These changes result in the following adjustment of Contract Price and Contract Time:

Contract Price Prior to This Change Order $1,175,664.35
Net (Increase) Pecreasey Resulting from this Change Order $41,520.17
Current contract Price Including This Change Order $1,217,184.52
Contract Time Prior to This Change Order 195

(Days or Date)
Net (Increase) (Pecrease) Resulting from This Change Order -0-

(Days)

Current Contract Time Including This Change Order 195

(Days or Date)
The Above Changes Are Approved: CURRAN-McLEOD, INC.

ENGINEER
By

WS

<

Dated el 2.00%
X (\ ~ 7

The Above Changes Are Accepted: . PARKER NW PAVING COMPANY

CONTRACTOR

Dated /// /Q /
e

H:\Projects\Canby\1495 Sequoia Pkwy 5\Change Order 04.wpd



P&GE ©3/85

@7/ 29/20888 8726 5836561418 PARKERMW
JUL-23=2800 8109 rH P.Bz
COM?M INC. OREGON STATE
Post Offtce Box 237 fsontractor #93477
Hubbard, Oregon 97032
Toll Pree Fax
1-B00-BRO-DUTY 503-981-1972
Woodbury & Surrannding Salen & Surrounding
S03.981-4058 503-363.1144
;:h ° Prons Data
b Ee Adgthogst Cie- SR | 7-25-08
Strast At Nam -
Towdshig "™ SE 4 fur  imorumasts
Clty, Btate snc 2ip Gixie Job Losntian T
CanByY  gR
" _._1—
Helght ___ 4" Approx, Length L 28 Gates [~ e & rSlicde
Chaln Link X saa v 3| Tep D
Slat 0|11 Ga 7 | Ral 14 ¥ | Tenalon Boitom P
Vinyl Blauwoe O Nens [ | Wit None [
Woad o | vinyl o
POSTE Ling Termina! Dty CLBARING BY: FENGE T 8arp Nang e
0.4, [ et | 2 e | cumomer Fobov Gomiour g | Wire :g: lonm g
[ [ty Fenze Compeny T | Straght 3 SrwgmUs D
Bunsl, d rnsdadl 1208 & Rlack Winagl G hdvet bemi FErxg

wirth  m 12 Be G tE, (220" 4 o hod® Geatm Ana - Bolan
Sl oy, e

Cott Tae Pt T2 24 xi125 £ 32180 40
I« 12'% W' € wsme, Gkt R 262,00
L= 20y W Sl (pnds 4051, o0

1~ 20 wo SULJE ok ¥ 1B 00
OPtony b inshict T - B0y o CawthlCem Rellausn Gakes
(o Plovg oF 3-Gatsa ATO 2/136.00

Pormission should be obtained by pustomer ¥ attachment s to bo made to nalghbor's fence.

\a{‘E PHDF’\QSE hetaby to furnish materials and labor ~ complete in sccordancs with above spetifications tor
e sum of: .
Dollayz (3 )

T JERMA. DUE UPON GOMPLETION

Wuis tho cramen g agent wee rerptntitie for A clanmp § staked Py ng & o fumsh lonmiwis dnif shemchy of Ay UNDTETTTOUNG Wines. Digy, wwers, cohdults or
abmruetans wiich moy IRrem with or e Samaged by Duty Fance Company, ine, of be (he eauae of Wy 07 et oA, The (mismigsas syowse i held Duly Fano
COmpny, ML Ay The toivinstr Ritileas trom &N aiks for pacadnNl itjury, sropmly SAmanh OF HAREMAK from of By Rters of fha itwiakation oF asid faood MAtAL. THiE
contrm Sums not inckudh Ary grading, Suvaving, Ne the remewn! m sny fanen oy stirulis usienn apeciid K1 WikNG shove, In SR evan: fanoe (hem ane ret (vaprad & R0 irio
fim WIT bre churyed 3 cuBIONISYE AGBALR, 1 DEYINBAL I3 NOL Mnde 85 39! froh wnver, % fadvice CIAKA ANAT hie sdoad o e upEld MRARDN Aivd KDL BA cOMALERS BY & Bingls
periadio s 5 4 1/7% pir mont WAk is nn ANMAMI G TIERES rAte 0F 109 far AAAUT.

1t 43 S4EY mprees that Mty Fomce Qampamy, rc. Wil neiids e to a4 equinment smd mmimtxd frsishon (il Tes! & SOMPiatY payment it mids & B enniemmet be it made i
agrend, Duty Rerde Compny, e, sl fitwa the right 4 tsitove fenca san e bairt ioeniess i Ay SAmanges reaulting from the eemovad toemmed, it Rumviohe oF an stomny
Arg Pscuilad B eollartion, Al LN fees wii b or 4 purchagarn aeemunit, All work fo B9 coOmBtad in s wormEniive rsnan? sonnrding (4 afiteasy practons, '

ACCHITANGE OR RROFOEAL:
The tyise [rices, ApAEAIEHIGHS and condkony ste aafafatary knd see harrby A0oRAi0n, You AN MU0 §o do e wor ax spandng, Payront will ba mada sz outined

abayvs, Plhtaan mitt] the revarin aldy of s farm. Bloo f saplicable,

Duty Fance Company, Ing,

oy T T ol “4‘:;.,&_44

Buyar

Dafe

PROPOSAL ND. 1



PAGE 84/685

@7/29/ 2088 B7:26 5A36561818 FERIKERM
UL 2P a8 2B PM P.@3
COMPANY, INC. DREGON STATE
Post Offtce Box 237 Contractor #33477
Hubbard, Oregon 97032
Toll Pree Fax
t-A00-880-DUTY 5030811972
Waadburn & Surrounding Salem & Burrounding
503.981-4958 503.364.1144
;‘9 { Phong Pata
AR MAobbiiud TN Dol — SES2 7-2%-0 %
Btroat Jok Name
Towndshuo To SE SHe /m,00 pumed
Chy, Stats and Zih Cote Jeb Location
CamaBey ol
Height Lo, Approx, Length 1% Gates...
Chain Link o | Ge =) Ay D[ Tep D
Bint 0|11 @a 0| fal 18/, T | Tansion Bettem O
iyl O | 1% Ga. D None [ | Wire Nome (0
Wood | Vinyl o
POATS Urm | Terminal | Gmw [ CLEAMING BY: FENGR To: Bars Nane o
a0, L i i A L N s Custamar ! Poltow Cortour 5 | wire ::: am g
Duty Fence Campany D | Stenigh ] SmaighiUp O

gwga:ﬂi & sttt 178 oF ¥ Ko CHLAR IGO0 FEICE
=plip Rosasns Flart m__;iuli &7.31% A
Solio Tetwy Pog #an olyie 283! A4 Foor
STACLND . chue Frame, S, ¥ 2. 49 A B

Permigalan sheuld be obiained by custorer if attashment 18 to be made to haighbor's tence.

Vﬁ'l_lE PROPfGSE hereby o furnish matetials and lzbor - complete in accordance with above spacilieations for
the sum q
, Dollars ($ )

T YERMS: DUE UPON COMPLETION

You, the baner. or agen) Aty reaponeitin fer i Siste B stk praprsty T & 1 huminh iedtions and akamaist of any untegrount wires, mipes, Eswiie, conduRe o
Iestrucions Whith iy Infertere wAth &F by semaged by Bty Fancs Osmpany, e, 04 B the cEuEs of ity or clher dwmnge, The wnaamigmmel ggoesy o hold Dty Purow
Cormnny, inc. and the emiliacrr harmimes i o) cising far SANMINAT injury, SfARArty Jamngn o mippans from or by Wmans of th ind2alalo; A7 satd fanne Matendal Thix
Lot doen ML NGLde any grrding, Aivdying, nor (W Mamsus of smy @anna or sitnibs Hnbess Spasibedl i whlkng Bbaviy. IR NG esant SICN Wi sre Not NISPbAred A £EO0D tip
o0 wAl| Db eharted 15 CUMDMAME wocount. If PAYMBNY 15 Aot mada BT AW Yot ahoun, & servhir AL shalt e SdA 1 the UNDAL DIKNTE BNE ST b SOMTIAS By & eingin
paringiln rate oF 1 1/2%: i Mot wxhioh 18 A7 AnnLs pareariage e of &% par anmum,

1 18 #iso agrend et Duty Panse Hampany, Inc. will Ml dge to 8l aquiseent and matadal furisted wrd fnn & comaise paymant i matio & If gptiament ty Aot macs a2
agrent, Duty Fance Qompary, Inc. shak hove e gt 10 romeys lente And b o RBAMISSH 1 any oSavgnn MM fom My removat thamep!, 1f thy Hansices of o Atomey
Finie eavyured TOf OGRGGAAN, AN AL AYAS W b for P PLAGRARGTE Bacount, All womk mm romphrtac In A workmemilks mtnay accnsing Y mtandard prantoss. |

ACCEFYANGE OF PROPORAL:
‘e above pUAB, spsctieationm wng conditions e AREBMGory and &M Herwhy amaapted. You &m suthorteed b fy (e worl an Spociiad. Ayt will b Mude &8 cuine

whowt, (Manse read tha tvame side of tis S, Sign if appicatza,

Duty Fenee Oompany, inc, Buyar '
Bym : Pate _ ‘
. PROPOSALND. 4




PLGE  B5/65

p7/29/2686 ©7:26  5B3E561018 PARKERNW
JUL=Z2S—26AR M1l BN P.Ba
COMPANY, INC. OREGON STATE
Post Office Box 237 Contractor #283477
Hutbard, Dregon 97032
Toll Free Fux
1-800-850.-DYTY 508-981-1972
Woodburn & Sorrounding Selem & Surrounding
503.981-4938 A03-363-1144
% Phane Dinte
v (8 Mbedhusma m Dot - BT, IERAIR T 4
Straat Job Neme
Townthg TO SE YN s g pnatsh
Clty, State and Zip Code Jushy Location
Congey  ar

[ Height Lo Approx. Length .Sl Gatas_1~ 1% Kiw

Chain Link b A o 9 0 Tep [

Rat Tt e, | Rl 12, | Tension Battorn Y

Vinyl D | 1% Ga. o Nene O | Wire None [0

Wood ) Vil )

ROATS Lne )} Terminw | Gate | CLEARING BY: FENDE TO; Bany Nons ‘g{

0.0, P?‘_Z?ﬂ k- &t ¥ Cusiomar W | Foliow Cetiour N Wi :':: lm’i 5

oo T b * Duty Paste Company O3 | Btmight o] pril :m " o

Suma: $w.s4-4h STef & Han  Gealy Chbe.y Limid FRAICE
H
= 13w g Ex:’q@fc &w;m& (s,

Eag, OBOT Sheanama@ad

S e 20.23 T 5, ok, 43
[* 1'% & G 13, i1z

.Lu?&gﬂ-& Commas ol
B e 1825 = X707 7%
/= (2'%8" Gate, (r 6,956

Permicaion should ba obtainet by customer i attaskiment ie fo be made to neightior's fence,

WE PROPOSE hereby to furnish materiale and labor - complete In accordance with above specitioaiions tor

the sum of;
e i i Doliars (3 : }
T TEAMS. DUE UPON COMPLETION
Y, IR svngr, OF BOMU Oft rrAmmmainte dar & clsret & stwiond profikily lne & o Gamish (oostions A v B! Sty GIOVNG WATGS. Bings, BRWAIA, SonThils &

andfrugtines whicn May triersn Wb or be aamegws by Duty P Compsry, ine, of bd e cAURE 0F ity o Biher Gumaze. Tha wndsryignen sgroes 1 hald Dty Fence
CAmdaty, fd, andt e conitation hammviens {Hin ai GBS 187 DarBONS! itjury, PIEPITY BATMADE O tNMpEAY NN br Dy MEan of the INAANMIon o ZMT fence Masatal. This
trdract A 10 WiBiutn Sny greting, BURBYID, 107 I PAMEVRL BT BIYY Toroe Of Mt whinan snodlie (m wering xhoue, B (s svart fance Hnes AM not prepind a 38000 tig
fus Wit THRIDTL I CAAMOTYINE ZEwwn. T CRYmISH IK vl P St fOTth BNV, A BEVWHiE DPArSD AN Bm mitter 10 The UNPRIC BRIAGTS And SART DS DAMPuT by & Kinpe
patintic tatm af 1 3APR. pur month wiich 5 AR AuAl parsentigh thie of 1% pae grmum,

it It B0 ROMAY Wt Duty Ratics Company, ine. witi refain titie fo sl SOUDMSt AGE Mttt Lonisnes omtl five) & compisle coyman t mads & ff seclairefs & no mads 53
ugrmns, Disy Ernty Somoany, NG, ehall hive tim right fo rinoee fanid ant v teld HAATEaR 107 ANy SAmbie: masing dor e txmovsl B, 1t the ABIVIZES B A BmaMhy
B renistied (o aoliemsian, Al i ias wii e for e DURETMSE NECOUN, A vdrh 10 Be orpfatag o WoKINSNIKE MANRAP ALcoring i Atantzn! rrpoes,

ACOERTANGE OF WS‘JN,

Tha ssave prican, spschiosiona ard nendilons are exisfhiory o kpe haraby Roespite. You AT sl 1 do the work 25 spaien, Py will e Mede a8 tlicsd
RUUVE. FOKHE rradt e Mhithrne aiIn of thin form. Bign 5 mprplioabie.

Duty Eanes Company, (ne. Buyar

iy TR D&g_’*ﬂ__ A S

PROPOSALNG. 1




